DOMESTIC STUDENT

Fee Schedule and Course Related Costs 2017

D&A

DESIGN&ARTS

COLLEGE OF NEW ZEALAND

DESIGN AND ARTS COLLEGE FEE SCHEDULE

Year 2

(includes 5 holiday
weeks)

COURSES DURATION INTAKES NZ TUITION FEE COURSE RELATED
COSTS

LEVEL 4 ‘

Certificate in Makeup Design & Production 41 weeks 13 February 2017 NZ$7,652 $2,700 - $3,000
(includes 5 holiday 24 July 2017
weeks)

New Zealand Certificate in Fashion 20 weeks 13 February 2017 NZ$3,365 $550 - $750 plus
(includes 2 holiday 24 July 2017 smartphone/or tablet
weeks)

LEVEL 5 ‘

New Zealand Diploma in Fashion Design 42 weeks 24 July 2017 NZ$6,438** $1,500
(includes 6 holiday
weeks)

New Zealand Diploma in Graphic Design 42 weeks 13 February 2017 NZ$6,438"* $1,000
(includes 6 holiday
weeks)

LEVEL 6 ‘

Diploma of Communication Arts & Design 45 weeks 13 February 2017 NZ$6,439

$1,500 per academic
year

*GST - All tuition fees GST inclusive.
** 2017 fees are subject to approval.

PRINTING

Students are allocated a print quota. These figures are determined in direct relation to the programme length and
criteria. Once a print quota has been reached students will be required to top up at reception.

Colour A3 50c
Colour A4 30c
Grayscale 10c

Colour A3 (2 sides) 75c
Colour A4 (2 sides) 45¢
Grayscale A3 (2 sides) 30c
Grayscale A4 (2 sides) 15c

OTHER COSTS

Recognition of Prior Learning Application Fee $100
Recognition of Prior Learning Fee (per hour) $60

Estimated costs related to materials, course books, stationery, specialist equipment and resources required during the programme of study. Please note that the costs listed
above may vary due to external circumstances beyond the control of D&A and students’ requirements may vary individually. Please note: Information printed in this schedule
about fee costs was correct at the time of printing (November 2016). The Design and Arts College of New Zealand reserves the right to change the structure and content of

programmes offered by the College. Programmes are offered subject to a minimum student number.

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) acknowledges the value of academic qualifications and experience already held.

*Programmes are offered subject to a minimum student

number.
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